
 
 

 

                            Schedule of Fees 2022-2023
Application Fee (New Students Only) 
All prospective students shall pay a non-refundable fee for processing and admission testing. 
Payable on submission of each Application Form. 

$30 
Kindergarten-Grade 12 

 

Enrollment Fee (New Students Only) 
All new students shall pay a one-time fee for all grades. This non-refundable fee shall be paid 
upon acceptance of an offer for a place of the school. 

*Discount 20% on enrollment fee for all new student enrolled by 31 May 2022. 

        $500 
All Grades 

$250 
For Siblings 

 

Annual Capital and Administration Fee (New and Returning Students) 
This is a yearly fee required of all students, new and returning. This fee goes to cover the annual costs of 
maintaining and upgrading campuses and facilities. This fee is non-refundable, non-transferable and shall be 
paid in full before a child can start school. 

*For 2022-2023, returning students are required to pay capital and administration fee by 30 April 2022.  

$300 
All Grades 

Book Fee 
This yearly fee is required of all students. This fee goes to cover the costs of textbooks for students. This is a 
non-refundable and non-transferable fee. If students lost a book during the school year they are required 
to purchase it at the office.  

 

 *For Grade 9 to 12, the cost of the book is $400 used for 2 academic year. 

$50 
   Kindergarten  

$175 
Grades 1-5 

$200 
Grades 6-8 

$400 
Grades 9-12 

Tuition Fees (New and Returning Students)  

*Parents who pay yearly will receive a 10% discount on tuition fees only as indicated in the fee table published annually.  

The school provides each student with one set of school uniform, excluding school shoes, if the tuition fee is paid by 30 June 2022.  

PAYMENT 
OPTIONS 

FULL YEARLY YEARLY 10% OFF 
TERMLY 

(3 payments) 
 

Grade Level 
 

30 June 2022 
 

30 June 2022 
 

30 June 2022 
 

1 November 2022 
 

13 February 2023 

Nursery-Preschool Part Time $2,706 $2,435 $902 $902  $902 

Nursery-Kindergarten Full Day $4,563 $4,106 $1,521 $1,521 $1,521 

Grades 1-5 $5,106 $4,595 $1,702 $1,702 $1,702 

Grades 6-8 $5,691 $5,121              $1,897 $1,897 $1,897 

Grades 9-12 $5,952 $5,356 $1,984 $1,984 $1,984 

FIS reserves the right to amend the fees from time to time. 

SIBLING AND OTHER DISCOUNT 

1- Sibling discounts are offered where two or more children from the same family attend school at the same time. The discounts go to tuition 

fees with 15% discount for the 2
nd 

child and 20% discount for the 3
rd 

child onward. 

2- Discount on tuition fee a 15% on Nursery & Pre-K1 for the school year 2022-2023. 

 

OTHER SERVICES
 

School Bus Transportation (optional) 
This is an optional fee for students receiving daily, round-trip transportation to and 
from School. The fee is non-refundable and non-transferable. 

 

 

                Full Year            
2Ways $900 

(2
nd 

child onward $630) 

 
1 Way $720 

(2
nd 

child onward $504) 

 

Term 
2 Ways $300 

(2
nd 

child onward $210) 

 
                          1 Way $240           

(2
nd 

child onward $168) 

Meals (optional) 
Breakfast and lunch for students are available for a fee. The office shall be ready to 
assist. They are refundable and transferable only for full terms that are not 
attended.  

Breakfast 
    

 Lunch 

 

Full Year                        $372  

          Term                        $124  

 

 

Full Year                        $450  

                          Nursery-Grade 4 

         $600  

Grades 5-12 

 Term                       $150  
                         Nursery-Grade 4 

        $200 
Grades 5-12 



 
 

 

 

 

Cambridge International Examinations (optional but strongly encouraged)  

These are external examinations given and marked by Cambridge International Examinations. Sitting for the 

exams is optional but is strongly encouraged. 

Cambridge Upper Secondary 

Cambridge IGCSE..………………………………………………………………………………………………….. $125 per subject 

Cambridge ICE entry fee……………………………………………………………………………………………..   $95 per certificate 

Cambridge Advanced 

Cambridge International AS or A2 Level…………………………………………………………………………... $135 per subject 

Cambridge International A Level (except A Level Global Perspectives)……………………………………….  $190 per subject 

Cambridge International A2 Level Global Perspectives …………………………………………………………. $175 per subject 

Cambridge AICE Full Credit (Cambridge International AS Level component and A Level component)...…. $135 per subject 

Cambridge International A Level Global Perspectives ………………………………………………………… $270 per subject 

Cambridge International AS Global Perspectives and Research Component ……………………………….. $220 per subject 

Late Entries 

Late entries……………………………………………………………………………………………………………..  $90 per subject 

Very late entries………………………………………………………………………………………………………. $195 per subject 
 

 

 

CONDITIONS FOR PAYMENT OF ALL FEES 
 

 

Late Payment 
All tuition fees are due on the indicated dates. Late payment shall incur an additional penalty charge of $5 per day. Non-payment of fees could 
result in non-admission, or suspension and withholding of reports and grades. 

 

Payment Modes 
Cash is accepted for amount less than $100. For amount exceeding $100, payments can be made by cheques or via bank transfer. 
In case of bank transfer, the transferring party is responsible for all bank transfer charges. Footprints school accept payments only from 
registered banks operating in Cambodia. Any cash notes determined to be fraudulent whether by Footprints school or by a registered bank shall 
be replaced by the family who made the payment. 

 

Partial Tuition Payment 
Full tuition payment shall be required for the term in which enrolment occurs regardless of the date of enrolment. For students who do not enroll in 
the Khmer Program, $508 shall be deducted from the annual tuition fee or $169 from the term fee. 

 

Withdrawal 
Parents shall complete and submit the Withdrawal Form to Footprints school at least 30 days prior to the student’s last day in school. This will 
ensure the refund policy is applied and documents such as reports are issued in a timely manner. 

 

Refund 
Refunds on paid tuition and meals fees shall be applied only for full terms that are not attended. Parents shall complete and submit a Refund Request 
form to Footprints School. Please note that a processing charge equal to 10% of the refunded or transferred amount shall apply. The 

10% charge for refunding and transferring shall be applied to the Cambridge International Examinations fee if the students or parents decide to 
quit or change the exam subject by themselves. 

 

Valued Added Tax 
If VAT is mandatory for FIS under Cambodian taxation law and regulations, it will be charged in addition to the amounts listed above. 

 

Note: 
The fees mentioned shall apply to all forms of teaching and learning.  

 



����ងតៃម�សិក�និងេស��េផ�ងៗស���ប់���ំសិក�២០២២-២០២៣
ៃថ���ក់��ក�   (ចំេ��ះសិស�ថ�ី)

សិស��ថ�ី�ំងអស់ត�ម�វឲ��បង់ៃថ��ក់�ក��េដើម��ីេរៀបចំែបបបទនិងេធ�ើេតស�។ ៃថ�េនះមិន�ចដកវ�ញ�នេទ 

និង�ត�វបង់េ�េពល�បគល់�ក��េស�ើសំុចូលសិក�� ។

$30

មេត�យ��-���ក់ទី១២

ៃថ�ចុះេ���ះចូលេរៀន (ចំេ��ះសិស�ថ�ី)

សិស��ថ�ី�ំងអស់ត�ម�វឲ��បង់ៃថ�ចុះេ���ះចូលេរៀនស��ប់�គប់ក�មិត�ំងអស់។ ៃថ�េនះមិន�ចដកវ�ញ�នេទ

និងបង់ែតម�ងគត់េ�េពលសេ�មចចិត�ទទួលចុះេ���ះចូលេរៀន។

* ប���ះតៃម�២០%ស��ប់សិស��ថ�ី ែដលចុះេ���ះចូលេរៀន�តឹមៃថ�ទី ៣១  ឧស�  ���ំ២០២២។

$500

�គប់ក�មិត

$250
ស���ប់បងប��នបេង�ើត

ៃថ�មូលធននិងរដ���ល (ស���ប់សិស�ថ�ីនិងសិស�ែដលបន���រសិក�េ�����ំបន�)

សិស��ថ�ី និងសិស��ែដលបន��រសិក��េ����ំប���ប់�ំងអស់ត�ម�វឲ��បង់ៃថ�មូលធន និងរដ��ល�េរៀង�ល់���ំ។

ៃថ�េនះគឺស��ប់�រែថ�ំនិងែកលម�អ�រសិក�� និងស���រៈ។ ៃថ�េនះមិន�ចដកវ�ញនិងេផ�រ�នេទ និង�ត�វបង់

មុនេពលសិស���ប់េផ�ើម�រសិក��។

*ស��ប់���ំសិក�� ២០២២-២០២៣ សិស��ែដលបន��រសិក��េ����ំបន��ត�វបង់ៃថ�មូលធននិងរដ��ល�តឹម

ៃថ�ទី៣០ ែខេម� ���ំ២០២២។

$300
�គប់ក�មិត

ៃថ�េសៀវេ��

សិស���ំងអស់�ត�វបង់ៃថ�េសៀវេ��េរៀង�ល់���ំ។ ៃថ�េនះគឺស��ប់ទិញេសៀវេ�សិក��ស��ប់សិស��

���ក់ៗ។ ៃថ�េនះមិន�ចដកវ�ញនិងមិន�ចេផ�រ�នេទ។ �បសិនេបើសិស��េធ�ើឲ���ត់េសៀវេ�ក��ងកំឡ�ង���ំសិក��

ពួកេគ�ត�វ�នត�ម�វឲ��ទិញេសៀវេ�ថ�ីពី�រ��ល័យសិក��។

*�ប់ពី���ក់ទី៩ ដល់���ក់ទី១២ តៃម�េសៀវេ�សិក��េ�លគឺ៤០០ដុ���រ�េមរ�កែដល�ត�វេរៀនរយៈេពល២���ំសិក�� ។ 

$50
���ក់មេត�យ�

$175
���ក់ទី១-៥

$200
���ក់ទី៦-៨

$400
���ក់ទី៩-១២

ៃថ�សិក� (ស���ប់សិស�ថ�ីនិងសិស�ែដលបន���រសិក�េ�����ំបន�)
*��បិ�សិស�� ែដលបង់�ប�ំ���ំនឹងទទួល�ន�រប���ះតៃម�សិក��១០%េ�េលើៃថ�សិក��ែដល�នេ�ក��ង��ងតៃម�ែដលេចញ� េរៀង�ល់់���ំែតប៉ុេ���ះ។

��នឹងផ�ល់ជូនសិស�����ក់នូវឯកស���នមួយឈុត េ�យមិន�ប់ប���លែស��កេជើងេឡើយ �បសិនេបើបង់ៃថ�សិក���តឹមៃថ�ទី៣០ ែខមិថុ� ���ំ២០២២។

ជេ�មើសៃន��របង់ �ប��ំ���ំេពញ �ប��ំ���ំប���ះ ១០% �តី��ស  (៣េលើក)

ក�មិត���ក់ ៣០ មិថុ�   ២០២២ ៣០ មិថុ� ២០២២ ៣០ មិថុ�   ២០២២ ១ វ�ច�ិ� ២០២២ ១៣ កុម�ៈ ២០២៣

���ក់Nursery-មុនមេត�យ�� កន�ះៃថ� $2,706 $2,435 $902 $902 $902

���ក់Nursery-មុនមេត�យ�� េពញេ���ង $4,563 $4,106 $1,521 $1,521 $1,521

���ក់ទី១-៥ $5,106 $4,595 $1,702 $1,702 $1,702

���ក់ទី៦-៨ $5,691 $5,121 $1,897 $1,897 $1,897

���ក់ទី៩-១២ $5,952 $5,356 $1,984 $1,984 $1,984

*��សូមរក��សិទ�ិក��ង�រែកែ�បតៃម�។



��រចុះៃថ�ស���ប់បងប��នបេង�ើត
១-��ផ�ល់ជូន�រចុះៃថ�ស��ប់បងប��នបេង�ើតែដលចុះេ���ះចូលេរៀន�មួយ���។ �រចុះៃថ�េនះគឺេធ�ើេ�េលើៃថ�សិក�� ១៥%ស��ប់កូនទី២ និង

 ២០%ស��ប់កូនទី៣�បន�េ�។

២-  ប���ះតៃម�សិក�� ១៥% ស��ប់���ក់Nursery និង ���ក់PreK1  ក��ង���ំ  សិក��២០២២-២០២៣។

តៃម�េស��េផ�ងៗ

ៃថ�រថយន� (�ជេ�មើស)

�ជេ�មើសស��ប់សិស��ែដលទទួលេស�រថយន��ប�ំៃថ�េ�មក។   ៃថ�េនះមិន�ចដកវ�ញ

និងមិន�ចេផ�រ�នេទ។

មួយ���ំ

េ�~មក $900

 (បងប��នបេង�ើត $630)

េ�ឬមក $720

(បងប��នបេង�ើត $504)

                          មួយវគ�

េ�~មក $300

(បងប��នបេង�ើត $210)

េ�ឬមក $240

(បងប��នបេង�ើត $168)

ៃថ���រ (�ជេ�មើស)

���ចេរៀបចំ��រេពល�ពឹក និងៃថ��តង់ស��ប់សិស��។ �រ��ល័យសិក��

នឹងផ�ល់ជំនួយដល់េ�កអ�ក។ ៃថ���រ�ចដកវ�ញ�ននិង�ចេផ�រ�នស��ប់ែតក��ង

វគ�សិក��ែដលមិនេ�បើ��ស់។

��រេពល�ពឹក

��រៃថ��តង់

មួយ���ំ                             $372

មួយវគ� $124

មួយ���ំ   

កុ�រតូច-���ក់ទី៤ $450

���ក់ទី៥-១២ $600

មួយវគ�                   

កុ�រតូច-���ក់ទី៤ $150

���ក់ទី៥-១២ $200

ៃថ��បឡងអន�រ��តិកម�វិធី Cambridge (��ម��រេ�ជើសេរ�ស�បឡងរបស់សិស�នីមួយៗ)
េនះគឺ��រ�បឡងែដលផ�ល់ជូន និង�ក់ពិន��េ�យកម�វ�ធី�បឡងអន�រ�តិេខម�ប៊�ជ។ �រ�បឡងគឺ�ជេ�មើស ប៉ុែន���េលើកទឹកចិត����ង���ំងឲ��

សិស���បឡង។

���ក់មធ��មសិក��ក�មិត២ (Cambridge Upper Secondary)

Cambridge IGCSE…………………………………………………………………………………………………….. $125 ក��ងមួយមុខវ����

Cambridge ICE entry fee……………………………………………………………………………………………..$95 ក��ងមួយស���ប�ត

���ក់មធ��មសិក��ក�មិតខ�ស់ (Cambridge Advanced)

Cambridge International AS or A2 Level…………………………………………………………………………. $135 ក��ងមួយមុខវ����

Cambridge International A Level (except A Level Global Perspectives)................................................... $190 ក��ងមួយមុខវ����

Cambridge International A2 Level Global Perspectives………………………………………………………… $175 ក��ងមួយមុខវ����

Cambridge AICE Full Credit (Cambridge International AS Level component and A Level component)............. $135 ក��ងមួយមុខវ����

Cambridge International A Level Global Perspectives ………………………………………………………… $270 ក��ងមួយមុខវ����

Cambridge International AS Global Perspectives and Research Component ………………………………. $220 ក��ងមួយមុខវ����

ចុះេ���ះ�បឡងយឺត (Late Entries)

�រចុះេ���ះ�បឡងយឺត Late entries……………………………………………………………………………………. $90 ក��ងមួយមុខវ����

�រចុះេ���ះ�បឡងយឺត���ំង Very late entries………………………………………………………………………….. $195 ក��ងមួយមុខវ����



លក�ខណ�ក��ង��របង់ៃថ�សិក�និងេស��េផ�ងៗ

��របង់យឺត
ៃថ�សិក���ំងអស់សូមបង់ឲ���នមុន�លបរ�េច�ទដូច�នកំណត់ ។ ស��ប់�របង់ៃថ�សិក��យឺត ��នឹងគិតៃថ� ៥ដុ���រស��ប់�រយឺតមួយៃថ� ។ 

�រខក�នមិនបង់ៃថ�សិក���ច�នដល់�រមិនអនុ���តឲ��ចូលសិក�� �រ���ក ឬ�ររក��ទុកនូវរ�យ�រណ៍សិក��និង�ពឹត�ិប�តពិន���េដើម ។

ែបបបទៃន��របង់ៃថ�សិក�និងៃថ�េស��
��ទទួល�ច់��ក់ចំេ�ះទឹក��ក់�ប�ង១០០ដុ���រ ។ ស��ប់ទឹក��ក់�ប់ពី១០០ដុ���រេឡើងេ� សូមទូ�ត់�មរយៈមូលប���នប�ត ឬ

�មធ��រ ។ ករណីទូ�ត់�មធ��រ េស�ក��ង�រេផ�រ�បន��ករបស់េ�កអ�ក។ ��ទទួល�រទូ�ត់�របង់ៃថ�សិក��និងេស�េផ��ងៗែតពី

���ប័នធ��រែដលចុះប��ី និង�បតិបត�ិ�រេ�ក��ង�ពះ���ច�កកម���។ �ក�សរូបិយបណ��ំង�យ�ែដល�ត�វកំណត់�ែក�ង���យេ�យ

��ឬេ�យ����ធរធ��រ នឹង�ត�វដកហូតនិងជំនួសវ�ញេ�យ�គ��រែដល�នេធ�ើ�រទូ�ត់រូបិយបណ�េ�ះ។

��របង់ៃថ�សិក�មួយែផ�ក
ៃថ�សិក��ត�ម�វឲ��បង់េពញស��ប់វគ�ែដលសិស��ចុះេ���ះចូលេរៀន េ�យមិនគិតពី�លបរ�េច�ទៃន�រចុះេ���ះចូលេរៀនស��ប់វគ�េ�ះេទ។ 

ចំេ�ះសិស��ែដលមិនសិក��កម�វ�ធីសិក�����ែខ�រ ��នឹងដកេចញ៥០៨ដុ���រពីៃថ�សិក���ប�ំ���ំ ឫ១៦៩ដុ���រពីៃថ�សិក���វគ�។

��រប��ប់��រសិក�
សូមបំេពញនិង�បគល់ែបបបទប���ប់�រសិក��មកឲ���� ���ងេ�ច�ស់៣០ៃថ�មុនៃថ�េរៀនចុងេ��យបង�ស់របស់សិស�� េដើម��ី���ចេរៀបចំ

�រដកៃថ�សិក��ជូន និងឯក�រប���ក់�រសិក��ឲ���ន់េពលេវ�។

��រដកៃថ�សិក�
�រដកៃថ�សិក�� និងៃថ���រ�ចេធ�ើេ��នស��ប់ែតវគ�ែដលសិស��មិន�ន់�នសិក��ែតប៉ុេ���ះ។ សូមបំេពញែបបបទេស�ើសុំដកៃថ�សិក��

និងេស�រួច�បគល់ជូនមក��។ សូមជ��បជូន���គិតកៃ�មេស�១០% េ�េលើៃថ�ែដល�ត�វដក  ឬ  េផ�រ��ក់។ កៃ�មេស� ១០%

ស��ប់�របង�ិលសង និង�រេផ�រ��ក់ នឹង�ត�វអនុវត�ចំេ�ះៃថ��បឡង អន�រ�តិេខម�ប៊�ជ �បសិនេបើសិស�� ឬ��បិ�សេ�មចចិត�ប���ប់

ឬ���ស់ប��រមុខវ�����បឡងេ�យខ��នឯង។

��ករេលើតៃម�បែន�ម
�បសិនេបើច��ប់ស�ីពីពន��ររបស់�ពះ���ច�កកម���ត�ម�វឲ���ន�រគិត�ករេលើតៃម�បែន�មេ�ះ ��នឹងបូកបែន�ម�ករេលើតៃម�បែន�មេ�ះេ�

េលើៃថ�ែដល�នប���ញជូន។

ចំ��ំ
តៃម�ែដល�នេរៀប�ប់�ងេលើ�ត�វ�នអនុវត��គប់ទ�មង់ៃន�របេ�ងៀន និង�រេរៀន។
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